
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1699
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2001
DEVELOPMENT OF PORT PROJECTS
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reviewed the progress of ongoing works on major port projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, projects-wise;

(c) the details of financial allocation for the port projects during 2001-2002 particularly for projects in Maharashtra; and

(d) the details of fresh projects proposal for development/ modernisation/expansion/upgradation of ports received from the State Governments and the action taken/proposed to be taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) & (b) Review of progress of ongoing projects in Major Ports is being undertaken regularly. The status of projects costing over Rs.
100.00 crores being monitored intensively is as follows:-

      Estimated cost Completion date

      ( Rs. in crores)

S.No. Scheme        Date of Sanction   Original Revised  Original Revised


1. Construction of a 23.4.93   593.90         1058.52         April,98 April,2001
 New Port at Ennore

2. Mechanised coal  23.4.93   587.41          831.11         April,98 March,2001
 facility at Paradeep

3. Modernisation of  17.8.97   167.99          215.34         Feb.2003        Feb. 2003
 MOT Berth J1, J2 & J3,
 Mumbai Port.

4. Additional Port  16.7.99   236.50    Jan.,2002
 Facilities for expansion
 of Mangalore Refinery
 3 to 9 MTPA at New
 Mangalore Port.

(c) An outlay of Rs. 958.18 crores has been approved for major ports during 2001-2002. Out of this Rs. 91.21 crores and Rs. 81.30 crores, respectively, has been allocated to Mumbai and Jawaharlal Nehru Ports, which are major ports in the State of Maharashtra.

(d) Ministry of Shipping is concerned with the development of Major Ports and no scheme has been received from the State


Governments for the development of Major Ports.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SHIPPING LOK SABHA
	Answer

